

**Price List** 

## November 2023



## 0-5 Years Full Day Care

Session	Times	Price	-20% Tax Free	Included Meals
Full Day	7:00am – 7:00pm	£58.00	£46.40	Breakfast, AM Snack, Lunch, PM Snack, Tea
Morning	7:00am – 1:00pm	£35.00	£28.00	Breakfast, AM Snack, Lunch
Afternoon	1:00pm – 7:00pm	£35.00	£28.00	PM Snack, Tea
Day	9:00am – 3:00pm	£45.00	£36.00	AM Snack, Lunch, PM Snack
Hourly Session Top Up	Per hour	£6.50	£5.20	N/A

Breakfast will not be available past 9am. If your child is attending for a day session (9-3) it is expected that they will have had breakfast before arriving at nursery. This is to ensure that learning can swiftly take place and mirror what would happen in a school environment.

## Meals and Consumables for Funded Places

Session	Price	-20% Tax Free	Included Meals
Full Day	£6.50	£5.20	Breakfast, AM Snack, Lunch, PM Snack, Tea
Morning	£4.00	£3.20	Breakfast, AM Snack, Lunch
Afternoon	£4.00	£3.20	PM Snack, Tea
Day	£4.50	£3.60	AM Snack, Lunch, PM Snack
Hourly Session Top Up	£6.50	£5.20	N/A

As our snacks and meals are served at 10am, 12noon, 2pm and 4pm they will be charged depending on the above. For example, an 8:00-5:00 day would include the same meals as a 7:00-7:00 day and would therefore be charged at £6.50.

1.

Methods of Payment	3 Year Old Funding – Meals and Consumables	
<ul> <li>All fees for childcare are due in advance of care. Fees must be paid by cash, bank transfer, standing order, childcare vouchers or tax-free childcare scheme. If paying online, please quote your child's name in the reference.</li> <li>If you pay using the Student Grant scheme, all requests for payments must be approved within 7 days to avoid late payment charges.</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>All funded sessions are required to pay a fee for snacks, meals and consumables.</li> <li>If parents choose to send their children with a packed lunch, the same charge will still stand.</li> <li>Consumables include all resources for activities and your child's personal care throughout the day.</li> </ul>	
Charges for holiday periods	How your bill is calculated	
All fees are still payable during holiday periods, with the exception of two weeks' equivalent of holiday days per annum for a full-time child. Holidays are pro-rata for any child attending less than 5 days. This allowance runs	How your bill is calculated Every child must have set days booked at least 4 weeks in advance. These days will be invoiced for the month prior. This is so we can guarantee care each week and cover staffing ratios.	
All fees are still payable during holiday periods, with the exception of two weeks' equivalent of holiday days per annum for a full-time child. Holidays are pro-rata for any	Every child must have set days booked at least 4 weeks in advance. These days will be invoiced for the month prior. This is so we can guarantee care each week and cover	
All fees are still payable during holiday periods, with the exception of two weeks' equivalent of holiday days per annum for a full-time child. Holidays are pro-rata for any child attending less than 5 days. This allowance runs	Every child must have set days booked at least 4 weeks in advance. These days will be invoiced for the month prior. This is so we can guarantee care each week and cover staffing ratios.	